
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12023-1103

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:9/13/2023 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2023 12/13/2023

Title: Motion 23-406, authorizing the County Executive to sign Amendment No.1 to Professional Services
Agreement CC04-21 with Lee & Associates Commercial Real Estate Services, LLC

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 23-406, 2. Amendment - SIGNED, 3. Staff Report, 4. Certificate of Liability Insurance, 5.
Motion Assignment Slip, 6. Amendment (redlined), 7. Proposed Motion 23-406 (Redlined)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session12/13/2023 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaPublic Infrastructure and
Conservation Committee

12/5/2023 1

AssignedAdministrative Session9/19/2023 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 23-406, authorizing the County Executive to sign Amendment No.1 to Professional Services
Agreement CC04-21 with Lee & Associates Commercial Real Estate Services, LLC
DEPARTMENT:  Public Works

ORIGINATOR:  Lori Ericsson

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Ken Klein 23-15/23

PURPOSE: Approval of Amendment No. 1 to Agreement CC04-21 will allow Public Works to continue to utilize
Lee & Associates Commercial Real Estate Services, LLC for Real Estate Brokerage and Marketing Services at
the Snohomish Shops property.

BACKGROUND: In September 2021 the County entered into a Professional Services agreement with Lee and
Associates for Real Estate Brokerage and Marketing Services related to the Snohomish Shops property.   Lee
& Associates Commercial Real Estate Services, LLC was one of three firms responding to RFP008-21SB and
was selected through established Federal, State and County policies and procedures. A PSA has been
executed for the property however there is a possibility the closing may be extended past the end of the year.
The County wishes to retain the services of the broker through the remainder of the sale or to assist with
marketing and selling the property to another buyer in the unlikely event that the current sale does not go
through. An Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement between Snohomish County and Lee &
Associates Commercial Real Estate Services, LLC was negotiated which would extend the contract
completion date through June 30, 2024.

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2023-1103, Version: 1

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ,
AU

CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV,

SOURCE

CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

TOTAL

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Funds will be paid directly to consultant through the proceeds of
the sale. This amendment extends the duration of the agreement only.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# CC04-21 AMOUNT

AMENDMENT X CONTRACT# CC04-21 AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 09/22/2021 END 12/31/2023

AMENDMENT START Execution END 06/30/2024

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Sheila Barker
9/13/23), Finance, (Nathan Kennedy 9/14/23) and Prosecuting Attorney as to form (G. Marsh on 8/30/2023)

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

